PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6764263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYRIL COERMAN	03/05/2021
UWE HOFFMANN	03/04/2021
GEORG JOHANN MAURER	03/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 800, FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17196440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-9137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-347-6477

Email: dolguin@burr.com, mcnairip@burr.com, hpressley@burr.com

Correspondent Name: CHAD L. THORSON

Address Line 1: 101 S. TRYON STREET, SUITE 2610

Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84179030US03/00071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD L. THORSON, REG. NO. 55675
SIGNATURE:	/CHAD L. THORSON, REG. NO. 55675/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 056558 FRAME: 0537

506717445

source=00071Assignment#page1.tif
source=00071Assignment#page2.tif
source=00071Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056558 FRAME: 0538

Please direct all correspondence to:

			222222222222222222222		
A Charmen	er i Deserterati	Paragraphy care	- § 8417903	ROSE INCOME.	
CHARLES	Y えりひしんしょ	1.688111862	- S-Oft L / FW.	700000	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention			BRATION DAMPING OF AT LEAST ONE VERTICAL VIBRATION DAMPING OF AT
This declaration is direct			
United	stached application, or States application or PCT internatio filed on (I he ten they become known.)	mal application nureby authorize th	imber e insertion of the application filing date and
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to b	e made by me.	
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the con	ntents of the spec	ification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint in	ventor of a claime	d invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app		ich became avai	ty as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lable between the filing date of the prior i-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHI of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its sa for the inventions and dis name or names, or in my insert the serial/applicate 17/196,440 ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to th including all application reexaminations and reissa And I hereby agree for a	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Cos, having its principal place of busing the ASSIGNEE, its successors, as reign, in and to the inventions and discessors, assigns or other legal represerveries in any and all countries, en name, at its or their election (and I iden number and filing date of the Filing Date March 9, 202 wors, assigns or other legal represer inventions and discoveries in any as claiming benefit of the filing one applications. Myself, my heirs, successors, assigns	impany subsidiary iness at Dearborn signs or other legiscoveries in the aresentatives to manificate and intergentation to the expelication to the experimental sentiatives, all rigand all countries, date hereof, contast or other legal registress at the experimental sential senti	bligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto of cognized and existing by virtue of the laws of County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, gal representatives, the entire right, title and above-identified invention including the right aske applications and to receive Letters Patent overnmental organizations, in its or their own the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ghts of priority, including any provisional entities and intergovernmental organizations inuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, all countries, entities and intergovernmental
organizations, and to per		SIGNEE, its succ	cessors, assigns or other legal representatives
And I hereby represent as	nd warrant that I have not granted an	y rights inconsist	ent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not m	ore than five (5) years or both.	in this declaration	i is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: <u>Cycil Coern</u>		Date:	05/03/21
3	<u>*************************************</u>		
Signature:	%		
Note: An Application Data Use an additional declaratio	. Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), inch n form for each additional inventor.	uding naming the e	ntire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 056558 FRAME: 0539

Please direct all correspondence to:

																													_						

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A VERTICAL VIBRATION DAMPING OF AT LEAST ONE WHEEL OF A VEHICLE AND VEHICLE WITH VERTICAL VIBRATION DAMPING OF AT LEAST ONE WHEEL
This declaration is direc	
Unite	mached application, or d States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and then they become known.)
The above-identified ar	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
	ive reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application.
I believe that I am the o	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
i am aware of the duty	to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for oplications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior onal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TEC of the State of Delaws hereinafter referred to interest, domestic and of the ASSIGNEE, its for the inventions and name or names, or in a insert the serial/application of the ASSIGNEE, its successions.	Amount agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto HNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws are, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to cation number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. Filing Date March 9, 2021), and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the assors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations ions claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, assue applications.
including applications	r myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives accure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represen	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge or imprisonment of no	that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine timore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF IT	IVENTOR hann Maurer Dete: 05 (3 302)
	and the second s
Note: An Application E	teta Sheet (PTC//SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form from for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 056558 FRAME: 0540

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A VERTICAL VIBRATION DAMPING OF AT LEAST ONE WHEEL OF A VEHICLE AND VEHICLE WITH VERTICAL VIBRATION DAMPING OF AT LEAST ONE WHEEL
This declaration is direct	ed to:
United	tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number I states application or PCT international application number I filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and
number into this form w	nen they become known.)
The above-identified app	dication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for discussions, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its sfor the inventions and d name or names, or in minsert the serial/applications in auditotications in auditotications in auditot in the serial of the seri	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and oreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right nuccessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent iscoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own y name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to attorn number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Senal No. ———————————————————————————————————
including applications forganizations, and to pe	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental arform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowledge to immrisonment of not	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (\$) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR _ // フラック・
Inventor: <u>Owe Hoff</u>	<u>mono</u> Date: <u>7 3 & &</u>
Signature:	
	ta Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 056558 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 06/16/2021